'AMENDMENT NO. 1
Subrecipient Contract No. 30000589

The above referenced Subrecipient Contract between the City of Portland (City) acting by and
through its Portland Housing Bureau (PHB) and Cascade AIDS Project (CAP) (Subrecipient) is

hereby amended as follows:

Scope of Services

Project-Based Rent Assistance shall be increased by $21,500.

Compensation and Method of payment

The contract will be increased by an additional $21,500 in HOPWA funds.

It is agreed that total compensation under this Contract shall not exceed EIGHT HUNDRED
TWELVE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED AND SEVENTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($812, 478).

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 30000589 between the City of Portland and Cascade

AIDS Project shall remain the same.

CASCADE AIDS PROJECT

e 0 )s)T

Authorized Signature Date
//;’t(“’{/ /é;ﬁ/o/\« ("t’///"’/éfé ”_

Print or type Name and Tlf, le

30000589 CAP Amd 1.doc
Page 1 of 1

CITY OF PORTLAND

- }/7 {

M’argaret Van Vliet, Director-
Portland Housing Bureau

Date

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
APPROVED AS TO FORM

Linda W&@( @W&W&Nﬁy 4

LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Auditor of the City of Portland

Date





